Bunts Sangha’s

S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai.

Student Enrichment Activity Approval Form 2019-20

Department: THE INCUBATION CENTRE
Program: CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP

Objectives: To teach students making chocolates and develop business ideas.

Need: Develop chocolate making skills among students and inculcate business
ideas to start their own business venture.

Content:

Chocolate Making out of Chocolate slabs. Also making chocolate with varied
flavours (Assorted Chocolates). Making mug cake in microwave.

Resource Person: Mr. Ashish C. Navik

Date:15/6/2020 Time: 11 am Venue : Conference Room.

Cost/Budget: Rs. 600/-

Proposed by: Nidhi Chandorkar
Verified by: Nidhi Chandorkar

Notice 5/3/2020



THE INCUBATION CENTRE

“Nine out of 10 people love chocolate, the tenth person always lies”

So start a business of chocolates and you will never go out of business.
The Skill Development Cell of the Incubation Centre invites you to learn

making chocolates on 6/3/2020 at 11.15am.

Convener Principal



THE INCUBATION CENTRE
REPORT
CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP

PURPOSE: To inculcate business ideas and develop chocolate making skills
among students.

TEACHER INCHARGE : Prof. Nidhi Chandorkar

THE EVENT REPORT:

The Skill Development Cell of The Incubation Centre organized a one-day
workshop on Chocolate Making. This workshop was organized with a view to help
students start their own small businesses which are cost effective.

The session was organized on March 6, 2020. The resource person of the session
was Mr. Ashish Navik. The session was attended by nearly 50 students.

Converner



BUNTS SANGHA'S

SM SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND

MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI

THE INCUBATION CENTER
CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP (Date - 06/3/20)
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NAME OF THE STUDENT

PRIYA RAI

SANDHYA SONI
SNEHAL KHAMKHAR
ASITA SINGH

NIDHI SHETTY
SRISHTI SHETTY
AVSALAN KHAN
SHRUTI PANHALE
RITHIK NAIK
AMOGH PANDIT
ARYAN PARAB

DIPTI SHETTY
DEEPTHIKA PILLAI
RAHUL KUSHWAHA
MADHAVI SINGH
BHAVANA PRAJAPATI
KANISHKA JAIN
SAYALI TAWDE
KHUSHBU BHANDARI
YOGENDRA
VISHWAKARMI
SHREYA SHETTY
NUPUR SONAR

ROHANBAHADUR SINGH

PRATHAMESH SALVI

PRATHAMESH JADHAV

REHBAR KASHMIRI
JEFFIN JOSEPH
BHAVIKA BANGERA

CLASS
FYBMS B
FYBMS A
FYBMS B
FYBMS A
FYBAE
SYBMM
FYBMS
FYBMS
FYBMS
FYBMS
FYBMS
FYBMS
SYBMM
SYBBI
SYBBI
SYBBI
FYBMS
FYBMS
FYBMS

FYBCOM

FYBAF
FYBAF
FYBMS
FYBMS-B
FYBMS-B
FYBMS-B
FYBMS-B
FYBMS-B

PHONE NO.
9372874216
9653627937
8928254157
9136708557
9930496547
8424873954
9709551193
9930065435
9653649260
7045110606
8169313596
7045197444
9004961914
9022754238
9372676960
7045414424
9137387584
8652597633
7045709456

9137865611

7715979026
9987681427
7977821376
9082224940
8452862135
7021598209
9819758862
8850636532
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HITESH MANE
FARHEEN DAWOOD
CHANDRIKA
GEETESH

PRANAYV RATHI
CHAUPAL GAYATRI
RAJSHREE UPADHYAY
SHIKSHA SINGH
SABA MUKADAM
ANKIT SHETTY
SUPRIYA MAURYA
ANKITA MAURYA
UJWAL POOJARY
SHREENITH KOTTAM

FYBMS-B
FYBMS-A
FYBMS-A
FYBMS-A
FYBMS-D
MCOM-|
MCOM-|
FYBMS-A
FYBMS-A
FYBMS-A
FYBBI
FYBBI
FYBMS
FYBMS-B

9076475567
7506419153
8169112912
9869643694
900478484

7900077454
9930114849
7875586548
913593079

9167889545
9311323165
8652058312
8692066846
9082549882
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INCUBATION CENTRE
(THE ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL)
ACTION TAKEN REPORT
CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP

1. Verbal feedback was taken from the students. Students requested to conduct more such food
related activities.
2. Students look forward to participate in more such workshops related to food items.

ACTION PLAN:

1. Such activities will be conducted for developing skills and passion towards small business setup.
2. Conduct more such activities focusing on low investment business ideas.
3. Workshops on skill development will be conducted



