Bunts Sangha's

S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai.

Student Enrichment Activity Approval Form 2019-20

Department: THE INCUBATION CENTRE

Program: CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP

Objectives: To teach students making chocolates and develop business ideas.

Need: Develop chocolate making skills among students and inculcate business ideas to start their own business venture.

Content:

Chocolate Making out of Chocolate slabs. Also making chocolate with varied flavours (Assorted Chocolates). Making mug cake in microwave.

Resource Person: Mr. Ashish C. Navik

Date:15/6/2020 Time: 11 am Venue: Conference Room.

Cost/Budget: Rs. 600/-

Proposed by: Nidhi Chandorkar

Verified by: Nidhi Chandorkar

Notice 5/3/2020

THE INCUBATION CENTRE

"Nine out of 10 people love chocolate, the tenth person always lies"

So start a business of chocolates and you will never go out of business.

The Skill Development Cell of the Incubation Centre invites you to learn making chocolates on 6/3/2020 at 11.15am.



Convener Principal

THE INCUBATION CENTRE

REPORT

CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP

<u>PURPOSE</u>: To inculcate business ideas and develop chocolate making skills among students.

TEACHER INCHARGE: Prof. Nidhi Chandorkar

THE EVENT REPORT:

The Skill Development Cell of The Incubation Centre organized a one-day workshop on Chocolate Making. This workshop was organized with a view to help students start their own small businesses which are cost effective.

The session was organized on March 6, 2020. The resource person of the session was Mr. Ashish Navik. The session was attended by nearly 50 students.

Mr. Comberlie

Converner

BUNTS SANGHA'S

SM SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI

THE INCUBATION CENTER

CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP (Date - 06/3/20)

NAME OF THE STUDENT	CLASS	PHONE NO.
PRIYA RAI	FYBMS B	9372874216
SANDHYA SONI	FYBMS A	9653627937
SNEHAL KHAMKHAR	FYBMS B	8928254157
ASITA SINGH	FYBMS A	9136708557
NIDHI SHETTY	FYBAE	9930496547
SRISHTI SHETTY	SYBMM	8424873954
AVSALAN KHAN	FYBMS	9709551193
SHRUTI PANHALE	FYBMS	9930065435
RITHIK NAIK	FYBMS	9653649260
AMOGH PANDIT	FYBMS	7045110606
ARYAN PARAB	FYBMS	8169313596
DIPTI SHETTY	FYBMS	7045197444
DEEPTHIKA PILLAI	SYBMM	9004961914
RAHUL KUSHWAHA	SYBBI	9022754238
MADHAVI SINGH	SYBBI	9372676960
BHAVANA PRAJAPATI	SYBBI	7045414424
KANISHKA JAIN	FYBMS	9137387584
SAYALI TAWDE	FYBMS	8652597633
KHUSHBU BHANDARI	FYBMS	7045709456
YOGENDRA VISHWAKARMI	FYBCOM	9137865611
SHREYA SHETTY	FYBAF	7715979026
NUPUR SONAR	FYBAF	9987681427
ROHANBAHADUR SINGH	FYBMS	7977821376
PRATHAMESH SALVI	FYBMS-B	9082224940
PRATHAMESH JADHAV	FYBMS-B	8452862135
REHBAR KASHMIRI	FYBMS-B	7021598209
JEFFIN JOSEPH	FYBMS-B	9819758862
BHAVIKA BANGERA	FYBMS-B	8850636532
	PRIYA RAI SANDHYA SONI SNEHAL KHAMKHAR ASITA SINGH NIDHI SHETTY SRISHTI SHETTY AVSALAN KHAN SHRUTI PANHALE RITHIK NAIK AMOGH PANDIT ARYAN PARAB DIPTI SHETTY DEEPTHIKA PILLAI RAHUL KUSHWAHA MADHAVI SINGH BHAVANA PRAJAPATI KANISHKA JAIN SAYALI TAWDE KHUSHBU BHANDARI YOGENDRA VISHWAKARMI SHREYA SHETTY NUPUR SONAR ROHANBAHADUR SINGH PRATHAMESH JADHAV REHBAR KASHMIRI JEFFIN JOSEPH	PRIYA RAI SANDHYA SONI SANDHYA SONI SNEHAL KHAMKHAR ASITA SINGH NIDHI SHETTY FYBAE SRISHTI SHETTY AVSALAN KHAN SHRUTI PANHALE RITHIK NAIK ARYAN PARAB DIPTI SHETTY DEEPTHIKA PILLAI RAHUL KUSHWAHA SYBBI MADHAVI SINGH BHAVANA PRAJAPATI KANISHKA JAIN SAYALI TAWDE KHUSHBU BHANDARI YOGENDRA VISHWAKARMI SHREYA SHETTY FYBAF ROHANBAHADUR SINGH PRATHAMESH JADHAV FYBMS-B REHBAR KASHMIRI FYBMS-B FYBMS-B

29	HITESH MANE	FYBMS-B	9076475567
30	FARHEEN DAWOOD	FYBMS-A	7506419153
31	CHANDRIKA	FYBMS-A	8169112912
32	GEETESH	FYBMS-A	9869643694
33	PRANAV RATHI	FYBMS-D	900478484
34	CHAUPAL GAYATRI	MCOM-I	7900077454
35	RAJSHREE UPADHYAY	MCOM-I	9930114849
36	SHIKSHA SINGH	FYBMS-A	7875586548
37	SABA MUKADAM	FYBMS-A	913593079
38	ANKIT SHETTY	FYBMS-A	9167889545
39	SUPRIYA MAURYA	FYBBI	9311323165
40	ANKITA MAURYA	FYBBI	8652058312
41	UJWAL POOJARY	FYBMS	8692066846
42	SHREENITH KOTTAM	FYBMS-B	9082549882





INCUBATION CENTRE

(THE ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

CHOCOLATE MAKING WORKSHOP

- 1. Verbal feedback was taken from the students. Students requested to conduct more such food related activities.
- 2. Students look forward to participate in more such workshops related to food items.

ACTION PLAN:

- 1. Such activities will be conducted for developing skills and passion towards small business setup.
- 2. Conduct more such activities focusing on low investment business ideas.
- 3. Workshops on skill development will be conducted